Class
No.

112
533
956
955
954
059
004
006
008
014
016
925
924
923
104
007
009
024
143
003
041
025
021
942
125
010
542
035
038
022
023
019
012
017

Pay
Range

C43
C49
C29
C41
C44
C43
C26
C29
C38
Cc27
C31
C29
C41
C44
C43
C40
C43
C43
C45
C40
C43
C48
C32
C44
C50
C45
C42
C31
Cc27
C35
C39
C41
C35
C36

SCHEDULE Il

NON-BARGAINING UNIT (CONFIDENTIAL) GENERAL EMPLOYEES

EXHIBIT 2

Class Title

Administrative Aide
Architectural Assistant
Assistant City Clerk |
Assistant City Clerk I
Assistant City Clerk Il
Budget Assistant

Clerk |

Clerk Il

Clerk 1l

Clerk Typist |

Clerk Typist I

Commission Assistant |
Commission Assistant Il
Commission Assistant |
Equal Opportunity Assistant
Human Resources Services Clerk
Insurance Benefits Specialist
Internal Audit Aide

Legal Administrative Assistant
Legal Assistant |

Legal Assistant Il

Legal Assistant IlI

Legal Clerk Typist

Mayor’s Assistant (Commission Assistant I11)
Paralegal

Payroll Specialist

Planning Assistant

Police Records Clerk I
Receptionist

Secretary |

Secretary Il

Senior Accounting Clerk
Service Clerk

Word Processing Secretary
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