## SCHEDULE II NON-BARGAINING UNIT (CONFIDENTIAL) GENERAL EMPLOYEES

**EXHIBIT 2** 

Class <u>No.</u>	Pay <u>Range</u>	Class Title
112	C43	Administrative Aide
533	C49	Architectural Assistant
956	C29	Assistant City Clerk I
955	C41	Assistant City Clerk II
954	C44	Assistant City Clerk III
059	C43	Budget Assistant
004	C26	Clerk I
006	C29	Clerk II
008	C38	Clerk III
014	C27	Clerk Typist I
016	C31	Clerk Typist II
925	C29	Commission Assistant I
924	C41	Commission Assistant II
923	C44	Commission Assistant III
104	C43	Equal Opportunity Assistant
007	C40	Human Resources Services Clerk
009	C43	Insurance Benefits Specialist
024	C43	Internal Audit Aide
143	C45	Legal Administrative Assistant
003	C40	Legal Assistant I
041	C43	Legal Assistant II
025	C48	Legal Assistant III
021	C32	Legal Clerk Typist
942	C44	Mayor's Assistant (Commission Assistant III)
125	C50	Paralegal
010	C45	Planning Assistant
542	C42	Planning Assistant
035	C31	Police Records Clerk III
038 022	C27 C35	Receptionist
023	C39	Secretary III
019	C39 C41	Secretary III
019	C35	Senior Accounting Clerk Service Clerk
017	C36	Word Processing Secretary
017	030	Word Frocessing Secretary